
Franklin to the Fort Neighborhood Council General 
Meeting Agenda 

Date: July 30, 2019 
Time: 6:00 pm 
Location: Franklin Park 
1100 Kemp St., Missoula, MT 5980 

_______________________________________________________________ 

1. Welcome and Food 
 

2. Housing Policy & CDBG funds– Colin Woodrow, Grants Administrator 
 
3. Storm Water – Bob Hayes, Storm Water Superintendent 
 
4. 9th Street proposed zoning – Dale McCormick, Professional Consultants Inc. 
 
5. Mountain Line – Bill Pfeifer, Community Outreach Coordinator 
 
6. Neighborhood Watch – Mark McClements, Board Member 
 
7. MT Rail Link Park update – Andrea Dahl  
 
8. Increase leadership team to 5-9 members – Chris Chitty/Karen Gasvoda 
 
9. Election of Leadership Team members – Chris Chitty/Karen Gasvoda 
 
10. Q & A with City Council  
 
11. Announcements 
 
12. Public comment on non-agenda items 
 
13. Items to report to City Council  
 
14. Adjournment 
 

Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator, jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6081  
Karen Gasvoda, Neighborhood Assistant , kgasvoda@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6084 
Colin Woodrow, Housing & Community Development, cwoodrow@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6394 
Bob Hayes, Missoula Storm Water, bhayes@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6357 
Dale McCormick, Professional Consultants Inc., pci@pcimontana.com 728-1880 
Bill Pfeifer, Mountain Line, info@mountainline.com 543-8386 
Michelle Cares, Ward 6 Council Member, mcares@ci.missoula.mt.us 844-8708 
Julie Merritt, Ward 6 Council Member, jmerritt@ci.missoula.mt.us 207-2358 
Franklin to the Fort NC Leadership Team, f2f@missoula-neighborhoods.org   
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What is important to Franklin to the Fort Neighbors? 

(Tiered by importance)  

• Housing affordability 
• Infill 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 
• Quality new construction 
• Tax control 
• Blight 
• Snow removal] 
• Missing Curbs and sidewalks/ADA concerns 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 
• Neighborhood greenways 
• Unregulated intersections 
• Improve environmental impact 
• Crime 
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